

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Status: Passed Finally

Text File

Introduced: 11/13/2020 Bill No: 2020-0905, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Innovation, Performance and Asset Management

Resolution amending Resolution #348 of 2020 which authorized the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance to enter into a three (3) year Contract or Agreement with Esri, granting uncapped, citywide access to Esri's products for all departments, by amending the not-to-exceed amount to include data migration by Three Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$300,000).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Resolution #348 of 2020, entitled, "Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance to enter into a three (3) year Contract or Agreement with Esri, granting uncapped, citywide access to Esri's products for all departments. To build and maintain a City authoritative system of record, make data-driven decisions, share information across departments, perform advanced analytics and share information with the public, to meet the needs of the City of Pittsburgh at a sum not to exceed Six Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$600,000)" is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1. Authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an Amendment or Amendments to the existing Agreement to a three (3) year agreement with Esri, granting uncapped, citywide access to Esri's products for all departments. This will allow the City to build and maintain an authoritative system of record. Expanding access to this system of record will enable the City to make data-driven decisions, share information across departments, and perform advanced analytics. It well also share information with the public, meeting the needs of the City of Pittsburgh at a sum not to exceed [Six Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$600,000)] **Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$900,000)**.

Section 2. Funds for said agreement shall be paid from the following accounts:

<u>2020</u>

11101.103000.53.53509.2020 [\$200,000] **\$500,000**

2021

11101.103000.53.53509.2021 \$200,000

2022

Introduced: 11/13/2020 Bill No: 2020-0905, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Innovation, Status: Passed Finally

Performance and Asset Management

11101.103000.53.53509.2022

\$200,000

Section 3. Said Agreement or Agreements shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor.

Section 4. Any ordinance or Resolution or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.